THE DATASHEET OF
CY2544FI
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
PRELIMINARY
Quad PLL Programmable Clock Generator with
Spread Spectrum
CY2546
CY2544

2. xxx Indicates Factory Programmable are factory programmed configurations. For more details, contact your local Cypress FAE or Cypress Sales Representative.
F in the part number indicates field programmable using CyberClocks Online software.
Ordering Information
Part Number[2] Type VDD(V) Temperature Range
Lead-free
CY2544Cxxx 24-pin QFN 3.3, 3.0 or 2.5 Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY2544CxxxT 24-pin QFN -Tape & Reel 3.3, 3.0 or 2.5 Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY2544FC 24-pin QFN 3.3, 3.0 or 2.5 Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY2544FCT 24-pin QFN - Tape & Reel 3.3, 3.0 or 2.5 Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY2546Cxxx 24-pin QFN 1.8 Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY2546CxxxT 24-pin QFN -Tape & Reel 1.8 Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY2546FC 24-pin QFN 1.8 Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY2546FCT 24-pin QFN -Tape & Reel 1.8 Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY2544IxxxT 24-pin QFN -Tape & Reel 3.3, 3.0 or 2.5 Industrial, -40°C to +85°C
CY2544FI 24-pin QFN 3.3, 3.0 or 2.5 Industrial, -40°C to +85°C
CY2544FIT 24-pin QFN - Tape & Reel 3.3, 3.0 or 2.5 Industrial, -40°C to +85°C
CY2546Ixxx 24-pin QFN 1.8 Industrial, -40°C to +85°C
CY2546IxxxT 24-pin QFN -Tape & Reel 1.8 Industrial, -40°C to +85°C
CY2546FI 24-pin QFN 1.8 Industrial, -40°C to +85°C
CY2546FIT 24-pin QFN -Tape & Reel 1.8 Industrial, -40°C to +85°C
[+] Feedback
PRELIMINARY CY2546
CY2544
Document #: 001-12563  Rev. *A Page 10 of 11